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4.—Movement of Patients, Personnel, and Hospital FacUities of 

Item 

Hospitals reporting 
Approved schools of nurs­

ing 

Movement of Pat ients-
Admissions 
Live births 
Discharges 
Deaths 
Under treatment 
Total collective days 
stay 

Personnel-
Salaried doctors, full-
time 

Interns 
Graduate nurses 
Student nurses 
Other 

Totals, Personnel 

Hospital Facilities-
X-ray 
Clinical laboratories 
Physio-therapy 

Yukon 
and 

N.W.T. 

No. 

3,008 
259 

3,097 
105 

3,456 

81,264 

33 
4 

114 

151 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

No. 

11,947 
2,180 

13,824 
321 

14,497 

143,957 

51 
59 

223 

Nova Scotia 

General 

No. 

57,528 
11,341 
67,178 
1,615 

70,725 

707,056 

39 
462 
586 

1,462 

3,558 

Special 

No. 

7,042 
2,554 
9,438 

168 
9,837 

86,193 

2 
4 

63 
60 

212 

341 

New Brunswick 

General 

No. 

67,203 
1, 

70,451 

694,591 

6 
14 

346 
592 

1,249 

2,207 

Special 

No. 

1,451 
729 

2,133 
32 

2,208 

17,563 

Quebec 

General 

No. 

262, 
38. 

292. 
8. 

308. 

3,453,300 

127 
422 

2,474 
2,339 
8,595 

Special 

No. 

13,957 

19 

1 

20,591 
6,133 

25,654 
833 

29,280 

1,041,245 

41 
66 
363 
195 

1,537 

5.—Finances of Reporting Public Hospitals 

Item 
Yukon 

and 
N.W.T. 

Prince 
Edward 
Island 

Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec 
Item 

Yukon 
and 

N.W.T. 

Prince 
Edward 
Island General Special General Special General Special 

1 Hospitals reporting 

Receipts-
Net earnings from patients 
Provincial and municipal 

No. No. 

5 

No. 

27 

No. 

3 

No. 

24 

No. 

6 

No. 

64 

No. 

14 

2 
3 

Hospitals reporting 

Receipts-
Net earnings from patients 
Provincial and municipal 

S % 

559,422 

102,750 
102,685 

% 

3,352,667 

705,114 
276,690 

8 

225,278 

50,862 
45,768 

S 

3,558,276 

418,691 
298,159 

% 

58,795 

5,287 
3,941 

J 

19,522,907 

3,277,766 
4,012,358 

S 

1,879,623 

1,263,103 
4 Other sources 

Totals, Receipts 

Expenditures— 

S % 

559,422 

102,750 
102,685 

% 

3,352,667 

705,114 
276,690 

8 

225,278 

50,862 
45,768 

S 

3,558,276 

418,691 
298,159 

% 

58,795 

5,287 
3,941 

J 

19,522,907 

3,277,766 
4,012,358 617,747 Other sources 

Totals, Receipts 

Expenditures— 

764,857 4,334,471 321,908 4,275,126 68,023 26,813,031 3,760,473 

5 
6 

Other sources 

Totals, Receipts 

Expenditures— 
204,885 
329,966 
231,369 

1,685,332 
2,068,826 

691,114 

133,661 
160,057 
59,130 

1,550,623 
1,931,500 

817,701 

38,529 
35,868 
9,548 

12,275,278 
9,965,797 
4,837,246 

1,652,451 
1,616,770 

7 All other expenditures 

Totals, Expenditures.. 

Cost per patient day 

204,885 
329,966 
231,369 

1,685,332 
2,068,826 

691,114 

133,661 
160,057 
59,130 

1,550,623 
1,931,500 

817,701 

38,529 
35,868 
9,548 

12,275,278 
9,965,797 
4,837,246 829,712 All other expenditures 

Totals, Expenditures.. 

Cost per patient day 

766,220 4,445,272 352,848 4,299,824 83,945 27,078,321 1,098,933 

8 

All other expenditures 

Totals, Expenditures.. 

Cost per patient day 5-36 5-53 5-13 5-94 4-78 7-11 4-15 


